
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0667

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/8/2024

Title: Westwood Street Improvements - Construction Manager at Risk (CMAR), Guaranteed Maximum
Price (GMP) No. 1 of 1 (District 3)

This project will include the installation of new water and gas pipes on Westwood between University
Drive and Rio Salado Parkway and on 6th Street between Extension and Country Club Drive, and
raised crosswalks at three locations on Westwood, and the replacement of traffic signals and
equipment at two intersections.

Staff recommend awarding a contract to FPS Civil LLC in the amount of $7,960,775.03 (GMP), and
authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of $796,077.50 (10%), for a total amount of
$8,756,852.53. This project is funded by Utility Systems Revenue Obligations, Local Streets Fund,
and Special Programs Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Council Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Westwood Street Improvements - Construction Manager at Risk (CMAR), Guaranteed Maximum
Price (GMP) No. 1 of 1 (District 3)

This project will include the installation of new water and gas pipes on Westwood between University
Drive and Rio Salado Parkway and on 6th Street between Extension and Country Club Drive, and
raised crosswalks at three locations on Westwood, and the replacement of traffic signals and
equipment at two intersections.

Staff recommend awarding a contract to FPS Civil LLC in the amount of $7,960,775.03 (GMP), and
authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of $796,077.50 (10%), for a total amount of
$8,756,852.53. This project is funded by Utility Systems Revenue Obligations, Local Streets Fund,
and Special Programs Fund.

City of Mesa Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

